Consent to the production and non-exclusive use of self-created blogs (written texts, photo and audio recordings) in accordance with Art. 6 Para. 1 lit. a) EU General Data Protection Regulation

Surname, Name:	
Subject of Study:	German as a Foreign Language / Intercultural Blog / Da-Ca-Du

E-mail address:

and the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences agree on the production and use/publication of my blogs (photo and audio recordings, written texts).

I agree to the following usage purposes:

Purposes of use	agree	disagree
 publications in the social media offerings of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences and EUt+ 		
 forwarding to third parties in the context of media coverage of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences (e.g. daily newspapers, online media, etc.) 		
 any publications and releases of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences (e.g. website, publications, flyers, brochures, posters, banners, etc.) 		
 my name is allowed to be mentioned in connection with the use of the blogs 		

With my signature I declare my agreement that the recordings and personal data I have made may be stored on storage media and related cloud services (including services from USA). I explicitly agree to the processing of the blogs, whether by retouching, digital processing using appropriate software, or use in the context of montages.

I assure that the contributions provided by me do not infringe the rights of third parties (such as copyrights or rights to one's own image) and do not otherwise violate applicable law.

I have taken note of the "Data protection information of Darmstadt University of Applied Sciences on the taking and publication of photographs in accordance with Art. 13 EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)" as attached below.

This consent is voluntary and can be revoked at any time with future effect. To exercise this right of revocation, please contact the International Office of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences (german@h-da.de). If the recordings are available on the Internet, they will be removed as far as the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences is able to do so.

Revocation of my consent to the production and use of selfcreated blogs in accordance with Art. 7 para. 3 EU data protection regulation

Personal details:		
Surname, Name:		
E-mail address:		

I hereby declare the revocation of my consent to the production and use of blogs by the University of Applied Sciences Darmstadt. My blogs are to be removed from the internet offer of the Hochschule Darmstadt. The Darmstadt University of Applied Sciences may not take any blogs or part of blogs of me in the future and use them for the following purposes:

Pur	poses of use	Photo usage no
1.	any publications and releases of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences (e.g. website, publications, flyers, brochures, posters, banners, etc.)	
2.	forwarding to third parties in the context of media coverage of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences (e.g. daily newspapers, online media, etc.)	_
	,	
3.	publications in the social media offerings of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences	
4.	my name is allowed to be mentioned in connection with the use of the photos.	

I am aware that the revocation is only valid for the future and that data processing already carried out remains lawful. No disadvantages result for me from the revocation.

Field of Study/Subject:

Orga-unit:

Date:

Signature:

Data protection information from Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences on the creation and publication of photographs in accordance with Article 13 of the EU Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

Photos of persons are personal data in the sense of the GDPR and the publication of photos is a form of processing. This opens up the area of application of the GDPR.

Name and address of the person responsible

The person responsible within the meaning of the GDPR and other national data protection laws - in particular the Hessian Data Protection and Freedom of Information Act (HDSIG) - and other data protection regulations is:

Hochschule Darmstadt

The President

64295 Darmstadt

Phone: +49.6151.16-02

Web: www.h-da.de

E-mail: praesident@h-da.de

Contact details of the data protection officer(s):

The Data Protection Officer Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences The Data Protection Officer 64295 Darmstadt Web: <u>www.h-da.de/datenschutz</u> E-mail: datenschutz@h-da.de

Purposes of processing

The photos are used exclusively for the public relations work of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences. Your name will be stored together with the declaration of consent for the photographs and will be used exclusively to protect the rights to the above-mentioned photographs.

Legal basis for the processing

The processing of (collection, storage, transfer to third parties and publication) of selected text or photo files in (print) publications of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences and on its homepage or similar is necessary for public relations work and information about studies and teaching is based on the explicit consent of the person(s) concerned in accordance with Art. 6 para. 1

a) GDPR.

Recipient of the personal data

The photos may be passed on to service providers for publication in accordance with Art. 28 GDPR in connection with the production of print products. These include agencies and printshops involved in the production. For the purpose of publication on the Internet, they may be placed on the homepage of Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences and used for the social media channels of Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences in accordance with the respective consent of the subject (Art. 6 para I a) GDPR.

Duration of storage of personal data

Photographs taken for the purposes of the Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences's public relations work will be stored for an indefinite period of time for a specific purpose, subject to revocation of the consent of the person(s) concerned.

Right of withdrawal of consent

The consent to process the photos can be revoked at any time for the future. The legality of the data processing carried out on the basis of the consent until the revocation is not affected by this.

Rights of data subjects

You can exercise the following rights at any time by contacting our (Hochschule Darmstadt) data protection officer:

- Information about your data stored with us and their processing,
- Correction of incorrect personal data,
- Deletion of the personal data concerning you, provided that the conditions for deletion are met,
- Restriction of data processing, provided that we are not yet allowed to delete your data due to legal obligations,
- Revocation of your consent,
- Objection to the processing of your data by us.

Right of appeal of the person concerned

Those affected have the right to complain to the responsible technical supervisory authority in the event of data protection problems.

Contact address of the technical supervisory authority of the

Hochschule Darmstadt – University of Applied Sciences:

The Hessian Data Protection Commissioner

PO box 3163

65021 Wiesbaden

E-mail: poststelle@datenschutz.hessen.de

Phone: +49-611-1408-0

Fax: +49-611-1408-611